Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technol Fuel Conditioners, Inc.		105/20/2005	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technol Fuel Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	One Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 405	
City:	Eatontown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07724	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78409748	TECHNOL
Registration Number:	2686522	STR-2+
Registration Number:	2138899	TECHNOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-3919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973)639-2061

Email: rsmith@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith/McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0386 /8409748

Signature:	/Robert W. Smith/	
Date:	06/10/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TECHNOL TM ASSGNMNT#page1.tif source=TECHNOL TM ASSGNMNT#page2.tif source=TECHNOL TM ASSGNMNT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0387 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of the day of May, 2005, by Technol Fuel

Conditioners, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at One Main

Street, Suite 405, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 ("Assignor"), to Technol Fuel Acquisition Corp., a

New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business at One Main Street, Suite 405,

Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks, the trademark registrations and the trademark application listed and/or described on

Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which registrations are in full force and effect,

and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks," the "Registrations," and the

"Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks, the Registrations and the Application

to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, the

Registrations and the Application, as well as the goodwill related to the Marks, the Registrations

and the Application and the right to sue and to recover damages or other appropriate relief for

past infringement of the Marks, the Registrations and/or the Application. Assignor will execute

any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Marks, the

Registrations and the Application.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

1

NWK2: 1252835,06 98693-00002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0388

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective on

May____, 2005.

Technol Fuel Conditioners, Inc.

A New Jersey corporation

By:

Print Name: Melvin Hoope

Title: President

Date: May 20, 2005

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	APP./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE	CLASS/GOODS	STATUS
TECHNOL & DESIGN	78/409,748	04/28/2004	IC 4: Fuel conditioners.	Pending
STR-2+	2,686,522	02/11/2003	IC 4: Chemical additives for fuel.	Registered
TECHNOL (Stylized) Technol	2,138,899	02/24/1998	IC 1: Chemical additives and conditioners for fuel treatment of residual fuels, diesel fuels and gasoline.	Registered

All other intellectual property used by Seller in connection with Seller's business, but not listed specifically herein.

3

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

NWK2: 1252835.06 98693-00002

TRADEMARK